
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3470
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2003
AIR INDIA FLIGHTS TO CHINA
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;NIVEDITA MANE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India is planning to introduce two flights between India and China;

(b) if so, whether any meeting in this regard was held for finalizing the modalities; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a), (b) & (c): Air India has plans to operate twice weekly services to China effective December, 2003. Action is in hand to workout the modalities in this regard.
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